PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMEN	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		between Ecolab and Inc. and previously recorded on Reel	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee to add USA in between Ecolab and Inc. and to change the State of business to Delaware previously recorded on Reel 022268 Frame 0958. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the interest of the Assignor's interest.					
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	<u>/</u>						
		Execution Date						
Eugene Tokhtuev		02/05/2009						
Christopher Owen		02/05/2009						
Anna Pilipchenko		02/05/2009						
Paul Schilling		02/05/2009						
Daniel Kamben		02/10/2009						
Street Address: Citv:	370 North W St. Paul	abasha Street						
Name:	Ecolab USA	Ecolab USA Inc.						
		abasha Street						
City:								
State/Country:		MINNESOTA						
Postal Code:	55102							
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Nur	nber					
		12370331						
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA							
Phone:	612-492	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 2-7000	ssful.					
Email:		n@fredlaw.com						
		s Segelbaum uth Sixth Street						
	200 Sol							
Address Line 1:		Address Line 2:Suite 4000Address Line 4:Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402						
Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 40							
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Suite 40 Minnea		PATENT					

Total Attachments: 5

source=29805.23.1 Corrected Assignment#page1.tif source=29805.23.1 Corrected Assignment#page2.tif source=29805.23.1 Corrected Assignment#page3.tif source=29805.23.1 Corrected Assignment#page4.tif source=29805.23.1 Corrected Assignment#page5.tif TO: BRANDON W. FITZ/FREDRIKSON & BYRON, PA COMPANY: 200 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUI

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic	Version	v1.1
Stylesheet	Version	v1.1

02/17/2009 500783481

r						
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	WASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
·						
		Execution Date				
Eugene Tokhtuev		02/05/2009				
Christopher Owen		02/05/2009				
Anna Pilipchenko		02/05/2009				
Paul Schilling		02/05/2009				
Daniel Kamben		02/10/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	Ecolab Inc	Ecolab USA Inc.				
Street Address:	370 North W					
City:	Saint Paul					
State/Country:	MINNESOTA					
Postal Code:	55102					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
		12370331				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(612)49	2-7077		Ę		
			he fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 6124927000						
Email: ip@fredlaw.com						
Correspondent Name: Brandon W. Fitz/Fredrikson & Byron, PA						
Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000						
Address Line 4:	Minnea	polis, MINNE	SOTA 55402			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			305.23.1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ndon W. Fitz			
		· · · · ·				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Eugene Tokhtuev residing at 2001 Jefferson Street, Duluth, MN 55812; Christopher Owen residing at 219 W. 5th Street, Duluth, MN 55806; Anna Pilipchenko residing at 2001 Jefferson Street, Duluth, MN 55812; Paul Schilling residing at 4323 Pitt Street, Duluth, MN 55804; and Daniel Kamben residing at 4302 Dodge Street, Duluth, MN 55804; ("Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in OPTICAL CELL, for which a

- utility application has been made, said application which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Application No. <u>12/370,331</u>, filed <u>February 12, 2009</u>;
- which is a continuation-in-part of said application which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Application No. <u>11/810,417</u>, filed June 5, 2007.

Ecolab USA Inc.

WHEREAS, Ecolab Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal offices at Ecolab Center, 370 North Wabasha Street, Saint Paul, MN 55102, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said utility application, hereto including the inventions therein described and claimed and to each provisional application from which the application claims priority in whole or in part including, but not limited to, all renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, or any other applications which claim any priority rights thereof; all foreign applications based thereon; all United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to such applications and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith; all rights to enforce patent rights to such applications and Letters Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims by Assignors for damages by reason of past infringement or for provisional rights and including the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

We further authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Atty. Docket No. 29805.23.1

Upon said consideration we do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal as dated below.

Date: 2

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>5th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2009.

Notary Public

[Notary Seal]

Eugene Tokhtuev



2

PATENT REEL: 024241 FRAME: 0142

Date 26.572009

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5^{+-} day of <u>February</u>, 2009.

Notary Public

[Notary Seal]

Date: 02/05/09

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5^{++} day of February, 2009.

Nøtary Public

[Notary Seal]

Date: 2/5/09

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5^{th} day of February, 2009.

Nøtary Public

[Notary Seal]

Atty. Docket No. 29805.23.1

Christopher Owen



uel

Anna Pilipchenko

KEVIN D HARRINGTON Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2012

Ward Schilers

Paul Schilling



PATENT REEL: 024241 FRAME: 0143

10/09 \mathcal{Q} Date:

Atty. Docket No. 29805.23.1 Daniel Kamben

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10^{15} day of 10^{15} , 2009.

Notary Public

[Notary Seal]

CANDICE K. ELLESTAD Notary Public-Minnesota My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2012

4

4500827_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 024241 FRAME: 0144

RECORDED: 04/15/2010